General

Asset Field Services Pro, Inc is committing to ensure that its services are accessible to people with disabilities.

Accessibility on Asset Field Services Pro, Inc makes available the UserWay Website Accessibility Widget that is powered by a dedicated accessibility server. The software allows Asset Field Services Pro, Inc to improve its compliance with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG 2.1).

Enabling the Accessibility Menu

The Asset Field Services Pro, Inc accessibility menu can be enabled either by hitting the tab key when the page first loads or by clicking the accessibility menu icon that appears on the corner of the page. After triggering the accessibility menu, please wait a moment for the accessibility menu to load in its entirety.

Disclaimer

Asset Field Services Pro, Inc continues its efforts to constantly improve the accessibility of its site and services in the belief that it is our collective moral obligation to allow seamless, accessible and unhindered use also for those of us with disabilities.

Contact Us

If you have difficulty accessing any content, viewing a file, or notice any accessibility problem, please feel free to contact us, and we will strive to provide the content you need in the format you require.

Asset Field Services Pro, Inc welcomes your suggestions and comments about improving ongoing efforts to increase the accessibility of this website.

Please feel free to contact us at:

By email: <u>orders@assetfieldpro.com</u> By visiting the Contact page on our website: <u>https://www.assetfieldpro.com</u> and sending us a message By phone number: 305-306-1431 By mail: 6303 Blue Lagoon DR Suite 400 Miami, FL 33126